TR20 Series DC-DC Converter
xxx Series
1
Models & Ratings
• 2A Switching Regulator
• Regulated Single Outputs from 1.2 to 15VDC
• Wide Input Range to 36V
• SIP3 Package
• Non Isolated
• High Efficiency to 96%
• Class B Conducted & Radiated Emissions
• Short Circuit Protection
• Low 1mA Standby Input Current
• -40°C to +100°C Operation
• MTBF >2.6MHrs
• 3 Year Warranty Dimensions:
TR20:
0.55 x 0.30 x 0.40” (14.0 x 7.5 x 10.1 mm)
2.0 Amp
Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current Input Current(1,2) Max. Capacitive Load Efficiency(3) Model Number
3.0-5.5V 1.2V
2.0A
889mA 2500μF 90% TR2005S1V2
3.0-5.5V 1.5V 1099mA 2000μF 91% TR2005S1V5
3.0-5.5V 1.8V 1304mA 1600μF 92% TR2005S1V8
3.8-5.5V 2.5V 1385mA 1200μF 95% TR2005S2V5
4.6-36V 1.2V 621mA 2500μF 84% TR2024S1V2
4.6-36V 1.5V 758mA 2000μF 86% TR2024S1V5
4.6-36V 1.8V 899mA 1600μF 87% TR2024S1V8
4.6-36V 2.5V 1221mA 1200μF 89% TR2024S2V5
4.75-36V 3.3V 1527mA 900μF 91% TR2024S3V3
6.5-36V 5.0V 1637mA 600μF 94% TR2024S05
9-36V 6.5V 1537mA 470μF 94% TR2024S6V5
12-36V 9.0V 1579mA 330μF 95% TR2024S09
15-36V 12.0V 1684mA 270μF 95% TR2024S12
18-36V 15.0V 1736mA 200μF 96% TR2024S15
0.55
(14.00)
0.29
(7.5)